

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Street and Utility Improvements – South Washington Street and East Alley; Village of Deerfield  
 Engineer's Project Number: DE 130 Bid Deadline: February 22, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		G.M.S. Excavators, Inc. Edgerton, WI		Forest Landscaping & Construction Lake Mills, WI		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	400	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,600.00
2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	26	vert. ft.	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,480.00
3.	4" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	6	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	110	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00
5.	6" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
6.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	30	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00
7.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	8	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00
8.	Sanitary Lateral Reconnections	8	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
9.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	3	each	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10.	12" D.I. Water Main	10	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
11.	8" D.I. Water Main	1,085	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 79,205.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 73,780.00
12.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	52	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,368.00
13.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
14.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	9	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
15.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	2	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
16.	Hydrants	2	each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
17.	Replacement of Hydrant at Lake Street and Center Street	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
18.	1" Corporation Stops	5	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
19.	1" Curb Stops	5	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
20.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	100	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
21.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	5	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
22.	Existing Main Reconnections	6	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
23.	Removal of Concrete Water Storage Tank Foundation	100	cu. yd.	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
24.	Set Up (Sections)	1	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25.	Preparatory Sewer Cleaning and Televising	252	lineal feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 630.00
26.	Lining and Post-Lining Televising	252	lineal feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,324.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,576.00
27.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
28.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	250	cu. yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00
29.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,300	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,500.00
30.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,200	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00
31.	Sawcutting	700	lineal ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00
32.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,150	lineal ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,975.00
33.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	800	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,080.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street and Utility Improvements – South Washington Street and East Alley; Village of Deerfield  
 Engineer's Project Number: DE 130 Bid Deadline: February 22, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		G.M.S. Excavators, Inc. Edgerton, WI		Forest Landscaping & Construction Lake Mills, WI		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
34.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	2,400	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00
35.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,300	sq. yds.	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,860.00
36.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	300	tons	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00
37.	Clean & Tack	2,700	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,215.00
38.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	250	tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
39.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveways	25	sq. yd.	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
40.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
41.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
42.	Tree Removal and Stump Grinding	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 374,591.00		\$ 432,968.00		\$ 457,282.00		\$ 477,374.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (Park Drive Storm Sewer Replacement)</b>											
A1.	12" RCP Storm Sewer	120	lineal feet	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00
A2.	12" HDPE Storm Sewer, ADS N-12 HP	100	lineal feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
A3.	2'X3' Rectangular Inlet with Casting	4	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
A4.	Erosion Control and Restoration	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	<b>TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 23,700.00		\$ 15,300.00		\$ 25,700.00		\$ 19,660.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>											
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	4	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	300	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
S3.	Rock Excavation	100	cu. yds. in the trench	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
S4.	Erosion Mat	200	sq. yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00
S5.	Repair Protruding Tap Without Excavation	1	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
	<b>TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 17,600.00		\$ 11,200.00		\$ 15,600.00		\$ 23,510.00